

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

GM/Co-ordination acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06** Closing Date/Time 12/05/2023 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Construction of accommodation for Maintenance Gangs, Garden Facility in residential colony and GRC Jali at DFC Station in REJN-MD Section.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	12/05/2023 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/04/2023 11:41
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	23328897.47	Tendering Section	ENGG1
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Each Schedule	Bidding Unit	
Earnest Money (Rs.)	266700.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	11800.00	Period of Completion	4 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	28/04/2023	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule A-DSR ITEMS							15960567.37	Above/ Below/Par
1	1	752.00	cum	113.77	85555.04	(-) 25.00	64166.28	
	Description:- 2.1/2.1.1 Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in- Charge:/All kinds of soil							
2	2	252.00	cum	270.03	68047.56	(-) 25.00	51035.67	
	Description:- 2.25 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.							
3	3	98.00	cum	2298.00	225204.00	(-) 25.00	168903.00	
	Description:- 2.27 Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.							
4	4	148.00	cum	7265.95	1075360.60	(-) 25.00	806520.45	
	Description:- 4.1/4.1.5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : /1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)							
5	5	133.00	cum	7831.36	1041570.88	(-) 25.00	781178.16	
	Description:- 4.1.3 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)							
6	6	77.00	cum	10829.76	833891.52	(-) 25.00	625418.64	
	Description:- 5.2/5.2.2 Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : /1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)							
7	7	22.40	Sqm	855.16	19155.58	(-) 25.00	14366.69	
	Description:- 5.9/5.9.6 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for/Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts							

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

8	8	140.00	Sqm	815.07	114109.80	(-) 25.00	85582.35
	Description:- 5.9/5.9.4 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for/Shelves (Cast in situ)						
9	9	546.00	Sqm	646.86	353185.56	(-) 25.00	264889.17
	Description:- 5.9/5.9.5 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for/Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers						
10	10	4900.00	Kg	95.32	467068.00	(-) 25.00	350301.00
	Description:- 5.22A/5.22A.6 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level./Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.						
11	11	448.00	cum	7074.61	3169425.28	(-) 25.00	2377068.96
	Description:- 7.1/7.1.1 Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :/Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)						
12	12	357.00	cum	16760.21	5983394.97	(-) 25.00	4487546.23
	Description:- 4.7/4.7.1 Providing and fixing up to floor five level precast cement concrete solid block, including hoisting and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), cost of required centering, shuttering complete :/ 1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).						
13	13	872.00	Sqm	139.77	121879.44	(-) 25.00	91409.58
	Description:- 13.61/13.61.1Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :/ Two or more coats on new work						
14	14	14720.00	Kg	164.71	2424531.20	(-) 25.00	1818398.40
	Description:- 10.16/10.16.1Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete./Hot finished welded type tubes						
15	15	966.00	Sqm	1814.63	1752932.58	(-) 25.00	1314699.44
	Description:- 11.26/11.26.1 Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)/25 mm thick						
16	16	210.00	Sqm	2167.59	455193.90	(-) 25.00	341395.42
	Description:- 11.27 Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.						
17	17	70.00	Sqm	994.82	69637.40	(-) 25.00	52228.05
	Description:- 11.37Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.						
18	18	455.00	Sqm	1130.77	514500.35	(-) 25.00	385875.26
	Description:- 8.31 Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.						
19	19	21.00	Sqm	4705.47	98814.87	(-) 25.00	74111.15
	Description:- 8.2/8.2.2/8.2.2.2 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels./Granite stone slab colour black, Cherry/Ruby red/Area of slab over 0.50 sqm						
20	20	105.00	Sqm	5083.80	533799.00	(-) 25.00	400349.25
	Description:- 10.5/10.5.1 Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door shutter with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer/Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces						
	21	105.00	Sqm	186.77	19610.85	(-) 25.00	14708.14

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

21									Description:- 10.11/10.11.1 Providing and fixing factory made ISI marked steel glazed doors, windows and ventilators, side /top /centre hung, with beading and all members such as F7D,F4B, K11 B and K12 B etc. complete of standard rolled steel sections, joints mitred and flash butt welded and sash bars tenoned and riveted, including providing and fixing of hinges, pivots, including priming coat of approved steel primer, but excluding the cost of other fittings, complete all as per approved design, (sectional weight of only steel members shall be measured for payment)./Fixing with 15x3 mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in cement concrete block 15x10x10 cm of C.C. 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)
22	22	742.00	Kg	151.31	112272.02	(-) 25.00	84204.01		Description:- 10.25/10.25.2 Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required./In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works
23	23	112.00	Each	79.38	8890.56	(-) 25.00	6667.92		Description:- 9.63/9.63.1 Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete :/250x10 mm
24	24	112.00	Each	37.43	4192.16	(-) 25.00	3144.12		Description:- 9.66/9.66.1 Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete :/125 mm
25	25	294.00	Metre	546.27	160603.38	(-) 25.00	120452.54		Description:- 18.8/18.8.2 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc./20 mm nominal dia Pipes
26	26	700.00	Metre	594.60	416220.00	(-) 25.00	312165.00		Description:- 18.9/18.9.5 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge./40 mm nominal dia Pipes
27	27	14.00	Each	566.05	7924.70	(-) 25.00	5943.52		Description:- 18.17/18.17.1Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) :/ 25 mm nominal bore
28	28	14000.00	Litre	6.49	90860.00	(-) 25.00	68145.00		Description:- 1649Polyethylene water storage tank with cover and suitable locking arrangement
29	29	14.00	Each	424.42	5941.88	(-) 25.00	4456.41		Description:- 18.18/18.18.3 Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete :/25 mm nominal bore
30	30	7.00	Each	3126.31	21884.17	(-) 25.00	16413.13		Description:- 19.33Constructing soak pit 1.20x1.20x1.20 m filled with brickbats including S.W. drain pipe 100 mm diameter and 1.20 m long complete as per standard design.
31	31	14.00	Each	12426.89	173976.46	(-) 25.00	130482.35		Description:- 19.7/19.7.1/19.7.1.1 Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :/Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg) :/With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5
32	32	21.00	Each	2631.03	55251.63	(-) 25.00	41438.72		Description:- 19.4/19.4.2/19.4.2.1 Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design:/150 x 100 mm size P type/With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5
33	33	161.00	Metre	1082.49	174280.89	(-) 25.00	130710.67		Description:- 17.35/17.35.1/17.35.1.1Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes :/100 mm dia/Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729
34	34	35.00	Each	424.89	14871.15	(-) 25.00	11153.36		Description:- 17.57/17.57.1/17.57.1.1 Providing and fixing collar :/100 mm/Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

35	35	49.00	Each	439.09	21515.41	(-) 25.00	16136.56
	Description:- 17.39 Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree./100 mm dia/Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729						
36	36	70.00	Each	564.29	39500.30	(-) 25.00	29625.22
	Description:- 17.38 Providing and fixing bend of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick, bolts and nuts complete. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729						
37	37	14.00	Each	6147.31	86062.34	(-) 25.00	64546.75
	Description:- 17.1/17.1.1 Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required/White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests						
38	38	7.00	Each	2170.04	15190.28	(-) 25.00	11392.71
	Description:- 17.7/17.7.3 Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:/White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps						
39	39	14.00	Each	3549.14	49687.96	(-) 25.00	37265.97
	Description:- 17.10/17.10.2/17.10.2.2 Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required/Kitchen sink without drain board/610x460 mm bowl depth 200 mm						
40	40	21.00	Each	1500.48	31510.08	(-) 25.00	23632.56
	Description:- 17.31 Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.						
41	41	21.00	Each	155.56	3266.76	(-) 25.00	2450.07
	Description:- 17.71 Providing and fixing PTMT liquid soap container 109 mm wide, 125 mm high and 112 mm distance from wall of standard shape with bracket of the same materials with snap fittings of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 105 gms						
42	42	35.00	Each	532.02	18620.70	(-) 25.00	13965.52
	Description:- 18.53/18.53.1 Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931/15mm nominal bore						
43	43	35.00	Each	90.59	3170.65	(-) 25.00	2377.99
	Description:- 18.21/18.21.2/18.21.2.1 Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions :/45 cm length/15mm nominal bore						
44	44	14.00	Each	753.24	10545.36	(-) 25.00	7909.02
	Description:- 18.51/18.51.1 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms./15mm nominal bore						
45	45	200.00	Sqm	172.84	34568.00	(-) 25.00	25926.00
	Description:- 13.41/13.41.1 Distemping with oil bound washable destemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade./New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer						
46	46	32.00	cum	9158.79	293081.28	(-) 25.00	219810.96
	Description:- 16.69 Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).						

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule B-NS Items for Accommodation for Maintenance Gangs							2361699.20	Above/ Below/Par
	1	8092.00	Square Foot	289.10	2339397.20	AT Par	2339397.20	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

1	<p>Description:- NS/1Supply and installation of ROOF - Prefabricated Insulated PPGL Face Panel: Roof: Insulated sandwich panels for roof of total thickness mentioned below exclusive of crest height of top corrugation. Panel shall be made of 0.50mm (+/- 0.04mm) thick pre coated metal sheet on both sides of rigid polyurethane insulation. The top external facing metal sheet shall have corrugated shape with crest. The trapezoidal shape crowns/crest height should not be less than 30mm. The pre-coated metal sheet shall be PPGL (pre Painted Galvalume Sheet with AZ coating) sheet having SDP (Super Durable Polyester) colour cost of 18 micron (min). The bottom sheet must have tongue and groove type flange (U shape) of 8mm x 8mm on groove side and 8mm x 12mm on tongue side. Flange must be on lengthwise sides for joining adjacent panels. Panel's bottom side PPGL sheet must also be pre-strengthened by full lengthwise stiffening with semi-circular beading of 12mm width & 3 to 4mm depth at 240 (+/- 5mm) pitch. The top corrugated sheet must have at least one open crown/crest for overlapping adjacent panel widthwise. Similarly the top corrugated sheet must have suitable open extension of min 6" on bottom widthwise side of panel for overlapping further panels joined lengthwise also. The insulation core shall be self-extinguishing DIN 4102, Class B3 fire retardant class rigid PUR with thermal conductivity of 0.025 W/mK and with initial density of 40 kg/m3 ((+/- 2kg) suitable for temperature range of -30 degree C to +80 degree C. The panel must be made using glue-free high pressure hot pressing self-bonding method. PPGL sheet on both sides of panel shall have a min 15 micron protective plastic guard film to avoid scratches during transportation. Thickness 65 mm (+/- 2mm)</p>						
2	2	63.00	Metre	354.00	22302.00	AT Par	22302.00
2	<p>Description:- NS/2Supply and installation of Roof Ridge: Ridge flashing for roof panels shall be made from 0.5mm thick pre-casted PPGL sheet of 200mm 200mm</p>						

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule C-NS Items for Garden Facility in Residential colony							2351630.90	Above/ Below/Par
1	1	16.00	Each	7670.00	122720.00	3.00	126401.60	
	Description:- NS/1Supplying and Fixing 3 seater R.C.C Garden bench of approved design with glossy Colour							
2	2	8.00	Each	28379.00	227032.00	3.00	233842.96	
	Description:- NS/2Supplying and Fixing of DOUBLE ARC SWING of AREA : 10 X 5 X 10 FT for age group of 3-12 years & capacity of 2 persons with NBC Bearing & tested chains & rubber coated belts with power coated.							
3	3	8.00	Each	25394.00	203152.00	3.00	209246.56	
	Description:- NS/3Supplying and Fixing of Wave slide of AREA : 5 FT HIEGHT / LENGTH 10FT for age group of 3-15 years with inbuilt stairs.							
4	4	8.00	Each	37052.00	296416.00	3.00	305308.48	
	Description:- NS/4Supplying and Fixing of Sky walker with Length -1675, Width- 595 & Height-1750mm. Structure Frame shall be made from Pipe Minimum 80 NB ,32 NB, 25 NB, 50x50 High Quality Mig welding Technology with Powder Costing Finish							
5	5	8.00	Each	41713.00	333704.00	3.00	343715.12	
	Description:- NS/5Supplying and Fixing of Pull chair double with Length -2280mm, Width-710mm & Height-2025mm. Structure Frame shall be made from Pipe Minimum 80 NB , 32 NB, 50 NB, High Quality Mig welding Technology with Powder Costing Finish							
6	6	328.00	Sqm	1015.00	332920.00	3.00	342907.60	
	Description:- NS/6 Providing and fixing sand stone slabs of 75mm average thickness over drains fixed in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement: 6fine sand)							
7	7	709.28	Sqm	635.00	450392.80	3.00	463904.58	
	Description:- NS/7 Wall paintings and drawings with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture.							
8	8	200.00	Hour	1584.00	316800.00	3.00	326304.00	
	Description:- NS/8Hiring of JCB/Hitachi for levelling and dressing ground/dismantling structures ,Removal of jungle, clearing of earth, lowering high cess etc., along side the track between up and down lines obstructing drainages of rain water, clearing of bushes obstructing visibility at curves and Level Crossings with all lead and lift etc. complete and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge .All labour, tools and plants consumables stores including supply of JCB/Hitachi with crew to be provided by the contractor at his own cost. The contractor shall arrange road permit for vehicle for all the States of operation, as per instructions of engineer in-charge and vehicle shall not be more than three years old. Payment shall be made for actual working hours at site.							

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule D-NS Items for GRC jali							2655000.00	Above/ Below/Par
	1	5000.00	Square Foot	531.00	2655000.00	AT Par	2655000.00	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

1	<p>Description:- NS/1 Providing and fixing Glass fiber reinforced concrete screen/jali thickness 30-35 mm of approved pattern, design, thickness and colour. Jali made with 53 grade white cement, quartz silica sand, alkali resistant glass fiber, super plasticizer and polymer and UV resistant synthetic inorganic pigments etc. The screen/Jali shall be fixed by dry fixing with stainless steel 304 grade "L" shaped cramps, dash fasteners etc. complete. Rate shall included the structural Steel frame (Horizontal and Vertical member) support to hold the GRC Jalli at required building height to withstand wind pressure. The Technical specification of screen/jali shall be as under: Dry Density: > 1800 kg/cum Water Absorption: Less than 6% of dry weight by immersion over a period of 24 hours. Compressive Strength: > 400 Kg./CM2 (M-40 Grade) Wet Transverse Strength: > 7N /mm Abrasion Resistance: Less than 2.0 for E.H.D. Thermal Conductivity : 1.63 W/MK at 3% moisture content 1.80 W/MK at 5% moisture content 1200mm x 600mm GRC Circular Band</p>
---	---

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-REJN-KSGN-2023-06

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderDocument-AccommodationforMaintenanceGangs 15.04.23.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA

Designation : DYPMCivil